

02.09.2022: xəbər

Country Media Writes on Khazar University Students Entering the Finals of Turkey Teknofest-2022 Competition

More than ten news portals and websites have published news about Khazar University's students reaching the final stage of the International Unmanned Aerial Vehicles competition in the Turkey Teknofest-2022 competition with 2 teams - "Iti Govan" and "Invictus" in the "Fixed Wing" and "Rotary Wing" categories. The awarding ceremony of the competition will be held on September 4 in Samsun.

<https://xalqqazeti.com/az/news/110362>

Ölkə mediası Xəzər Universiteti tələbələrinin Türkiyə Teknofest-2022 yarışmasının finalına çıxması haqqında

Ondan artıq xəbər portalı və saytları Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələrinin Türkiyə Teknofest-2022 müsabiqəsində Beynəlxalq Pilotsuz Uçuş Aparatları üzrə "Sabit qanad" və "Dönən qanad" kateqoriyasında 2 komanda ilə - "İti qovan" və "Invictus" ilə final mərhələsinə çıxması haqqında xəbər yayımlamışlar. Yarışmanın mükafatlandırma mərasimi sentyabrın 4-də Samsun şəhərində olacaq.

<https://xalqqazeti.com/az/news/110362> və s